Concise Measurement Table

02a
02b
03a
03b
03c
03d
04a
04b
05a
05b
06a
06b

08a
08b
09a
09b

10a
10b

11a
11ab
11b
11c
11cd
11d

12a
12ab
12b
12¢c
12cd
12d

13a
13b

14a
14ab
14b
14c
14cd
14d

15a
15ab
15b
15¢
15cd
15d

16a
16ab
16b
16¢c
16cd
16d
17a
17b
18a
18b
18c
18d

19a
19ab
19b
19¢c
19cd
19d

20a
20ab
20b
20c
20cd
20d

22a

HEIGHT

L. DRESS-KNEE

R. DRESS-KNEE

F.L. FULL BODICE LENGTH

F.R. FULL BODICE LENGTH

B.L. FULL BODICE LENGTH

B.R. FULL BODICE LENGTH

LEFT STRAP FRONT

RIGHT STRAP FRONT

L. BUST POINT HEIGHT

R. BUST POINT HEIGHT

L. BUST RADIUS

R. BUST RADIUS

C.F. BODICE

L. NAPE-BUST POINT

R. NAPE-BUST POINT

L. NAPE-WAIST FRONT

R. NAPE-WAIST FRONT

CHEST WIDTH

L. HALF ACROSS CHEST

R. HALF ACROSS CHEST

HIGH BUST CIRCUMF.

F.L. HIGH BUST WIDTH

TOTAL F. HIGH BUST WIDTH

F.R. HIGH BUST WIDTH

B.L. HIGH BUST WIDTH

TOTAL B. HIGH BUST WIDTH

B.R. HIGH BUST WIDTH

FULL BUST CIRCUMF.

F.L. FULL BUST WIDTH

TOTAL F. FULL BUST WIDTH

F.R. FULL BUST WIDTH

B.L. FULL BUST WIDTH
TOTAL B. FULL BUST WIDTH

B.R. FULL BUST WIDTH

BUST POINT-BUST POINT

HALF ACROSS BUST L

HALF ACROSS BUST R.
UNDER BUST CIRCUMF.

F.L. UNDER BUST WIDTH

TOTAL F. UNDER BUST WIDTH

F.R. UNDER BUST WIDTH

B.L. UNDER BUST WIDTH

TOTAL B. UNDER BUST WIDTH

B.R. UNDER BUST WIDTH

MIDRIFF OR LOWER RIBCAGE CIRCUMF.
F.L. MIDRIFF OR LOWER RIBCAGE WIDTH
TOTAL F. MIDRIFF OR LOWER RIBCAGE WIDTH
F.R. MIDRIFF OR LOWER RIBCAGE WIDTH
B.L. MIDRIFF OR LOWER RIBCAGE WIDTH
TOTAL B. MIDRIFF OR LOWER RIBCAGE WIDTH
B.R. MIDRIFF OR LOWER RIBCAGE WIDTH
WAIST CIRCUMF.

F.L. WAIST WIDTH

TOTAL F. WAIST WIDTH

F.R. WAIST WIDTH

B.L. WAIST WIDTH

TOTAL B. WAIST WIDTH

B.R. WAIST WIDTH

TOTAL L. SIDE SEAM LENGTHS TO WAIST
TOTAL R. SIDE SEAM LENGTHS TO WAIST
TOTAL F. HIP DEPTHS
TOTAL B. HIP DEPTHS
TOTAL L. HIP DEPTHS
TOTAL R. HIP DEPTHS

HIGH HIP CIRCUMF.

F.L. HIGH HIP WIDTH

TOTAL F. HIGH HIP WIDTH

F.R. HIGH HIP WIDTH

B.L. HIGH HIP WIDTH

TOTAL B. HIGH HIP WIDTH

B.R. HIGH HIP WIDTH

HIP CIRCUMF.

F.L. HIP WIDTH

TOTAL F. HIP WIDTH

F.R. HIP WIDTH

B.L. HIP WIDTH

TOTAL B. HIP WIDTH

B.R. HIP WIDTH

NECK BASE GIRTH

TOTAL L. ARMHOLE OR SCYE DEPTH

General

General

General
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Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
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22b

23a
23b
24a
24b
25a
25ab
25b
25¢
25cd
25d
26a
26b
27a
27b
28a
28b
29a
29b
30a
30b
31a
31b
32a
32b
33a
33b
34a
34b
35a
35b
36a
36b
36¢
36d
37a
37b
38a
38b
39a
39
40a
40b
41a
41b
42a
42b

44a
44b
45a
45b

47a
47b
48a
48b
49a
49b
50a
50b
51a
51b
52a
52b
53a
53b

54a
54b
54c
54d

TOTAL R. ARMHOLE OR SCYE DEPTH
BACK WIDTH
LEFT ACROSS BACK
RIGHT ACROSS BACK
NAPE TO WAIST BACK (OUT. MEASUR.)
NAPE TO WAIST BACK (DIS. MEASUR.)
F.L. SHOULDER TIP WIDTH
TOTAL F. SHOULDER TIP WIDTH
F.R. SHOULDER TIP WIDTH
B.L. SHOULDER TIP WIDTH
TOTAL B. SHOULDER TIP WIDTH
B.R. SHOULDER TIP WIDTH
TOTAL L. SHOULDER LENGTH
TOTAL R. SHOULDER LENGTH
TOTAL L. ARM LENGTH
TOTAL R. ARM LENGTH
TOTAL L. UNDERARM LENGTH
TOTAL R. UNDERARM LENGTH
TOTAL L. ELBOW HEIGHT
TOTAL R. ELBOW HEIGHT
TOTAL L. ELBOW TO UNDERARM LENGTH
TOTAL R. ELBOW TO UNDERARM LENGTH
TOTAL L. ARMHOLE CIRCUMF. (ARM JOINT)
TOTAL R. ARMHOLE CIRCUMF. (ARM JOINT)
TOTAL L. UPPER ARM CIRCUMF. 'BICEPS'
TOTAL R. UPPER ARM CIRCUMF. 'BICEPS'
TOTAL L. ELBOW CIRCUMF.
TOTAL R. ELBOW CIRCUMF.
TOTAL L. WRIST CIRCUMF.
TOTAL R. WRIST CIRCUMF.
TOTAL L. HAND
TOTAL R. HAND
F.L. SHOULDER SLOPE (OUT. MEAS.)
F.R. SHOULDER SLOPE (OUT. MEAS.)
B.L. SHOULDER SLOPE (OUT. MEAS.)
B.R. SHOULDER SLOPE (OUT. MEAS.)
L. SHOULDER-BUST
R. SHOULDER-BUST
TOTAL L. HEIGHT OF NECK POINT-FRONT & BACK
TOTAL R. HEIGHT OF NECK POINT-FRONT & BACK
TOTAL L. HEIGHT OF SHOULDER POINT-FRONT & BACK
TOTAL R. HEIGHT OF SHOULDER POINT-FRONT & BACK
TOTAL L. HEIGHT OF SHOULDER SLOPE (DIST. MEAS.)
TOTAL R. HEIGHT OF SHOULDER SLOPE (DIST. MEAS.)
TOTAL F. WAIST - FLOOR
TOTAL B. WAIST - FLOOR
TOTAL L. OUTSIDE LEG LENGTH
TOTAL R. OUTSIDE LEG LENGTH
TOTAL VALUE BODY RISE-CENTRE FRONT (DIS. MEAS.)
TOTAL L. INSIDE LEG LENGTH
TOTAL R. INSIDE LEG LENGTH
TOTAL L. BODY RISE - SIDE (MEAS. SEATED) (OUT. MEAS.)
TOTAL R. BODY RISE - SIDE (MEAS. SEATED) (OUT. MEAS.)
CROTCH LENGTH
TOTAL L. UPPER THIGH CIRCUM.
TOTAL R. UPPER THIGH CIRCUM.
TOTAL L. MID-THIGH CIRCUM.
TOTAL R. MID-THIGH CIRCUM.
TOTAL L. KNEE POSITION
TOTAL R. KNEE POSITION
TOTAL L. KNEE CIRCUMF.
TOTAL R. KNEE CIRCUMF.
TOTAL L. CALF CIRCUMF.
TOTAL R. CALF CIRCUMF.
TOTAL L. ANKLE CIRCUMF.
TOTAL R. ANKLE CIRCUMF.
TOTAL L. HEEL-INSTEP CIRCUMF.
TOTAL R. HEEL-INSTEP CIRCUMF.
LOCATION AND SIZE OF THE SCOLIOTIC CURVATURE
NP-C2
C2-C1
C1-C3
C2-C3

Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Torso
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
Arm
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Arm
Arm
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Control
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Extra
Extra
Extra
Extra
Extra
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